Entrant

2002 PCA/PNWR Autocross Points Totals

S1 (356, 912, 912E, 914/4, 924, 944, 944S, 928)

Steve Ridgeway
John Tate

David Bogue
Pam Novak
Rawlee Ridgeway
Martin Nordby
Jim Cutts

Scott Kier

Mike Schindler
Craig Winans
Michael Ridgeway
John Downing
Felipe Carcamo
Robert Kihiman
Tom Durrant
Bob Ricks

Joe Shapiro
Geoff Olson
Alastar Dodwell
Santos Mendez
Jim Kovarik
Dennis Munday
Sandra Kovarik

SW1 (356, 912, 912E, 914/4, 924, 944, 9448, 928)

Carol Bradley
Leah Munday
Aurora Schindler
Janet Vincent
Juliet Sykes
Elaina Bacon
Dawn Schindler

Car Best 5
944 500.00
9448 484.89
9448 478.68
944 475.48
944 475.34
912E 466.58
914 443.13
944 184.70
944 180.56
924S 177.06
944 100.00
924 93.13
944 91.32
944 91.11
944 89.00
924S 86.84
914 86.09
914 85.56
968 84.32
914 83.07
944 65.54
914 58.86
944

9248 494.06
914 392.70
944 380.85
914 2.0 290.28
944 100.00
914 100.00
928 96.65

3/23

100.00

94.67
92.21
93.56
83.38

85.35

91.11

100.00

4/20

100.00
98.52
95.23
94.10
94.86
94.22
86.58
96.49

86.84

100.00

5/25

100.00
97.77
94.18
90.35
89.51
90.14
83.12

93.13

86.09

65.54
58.86

98.45
100.00

95.88

96.65

6/22

100.00
95.69
96.04
96.08
94.73
93.30

88.22

91.70

83.07

100.00
97.08
89.66

7/20

100.00

98.70
95.68
94.04
93.07
87.62

89.00

100.00

95.34
94.39

8/31

100.00
97.24

94.95
95.70
92.43
94.59

91.70

91.32

96.24
95.62
95.84

100.00

9/28

100.00
95.68
94.54
93.20
90.48

76.43

88.86

85.56
84.32

99.37
100.00

1116

93.85
94.17
88.64
96.01
73.70
90.97

100.00

100.00



S2

Entrant Car Best5 3/23 4/20 5125

(911 under 3.3 liter, 930, 914/6, 944S2, 944 Turbo, 968, Boxster)
Jim Miller Boxster 497.52 98.31 99.69 97.08
Anthony Ostroski 911SC 496.67 97.85 100.00 100.00
James Winstead 94452 496.47 98.14 98.03 98.54
Jim Christensen 94482 495.86 97.67 97.54
Mark LaCombe 944T 495.37 100.00 99.92 99.20
Brent Jones Boxster 487.79 95.02 99.56 95.94
Derek Hunter 94482 471.54 93.76 93.86 94.71
Jim P. Christensen 911SC 465.75 93.09 93.53
Mike Elliott 911C 447.80 88.23 9142 88.33
Gary Elwood 944 Turbo 384.89 95.02
Paul Exter 911SC 361.51 89.32
David Staley 911C 353.69 86.52
Keith McGuire 944 Turbo 290.58 97.17 97.95
Tom Bogaard 968 288.59
Andrew Ballatan 928S 273.18 91.02 87.72
Chuck Jarvie 968 269.28 91.25 87.21
Todd Ludwig Boxster 266.12 86.96 92.14
Brett Wentzel Boxster 258.30 82.80 88.13
Kaj Lea 911 191.04 95.88
Jon Hile 911C 190.00
James Elenbaas 911SC 180.77 92.96
David Jensen 94482 97.57 97.57
Erick Miller 911SC 97.21 97.21
Jim Starkovich 944 Turbo 95.52
Brad Anderson 911E 94.22 94.22
John Boutsikaris Boxster 92.70
Mike Carroll Boxster 90.80
Dennis Rood 911SC 90.45 90.45
Alex Rosser 911C 90.34
John James 911C 89.22 89.22
Patrick Koethe 911C 89.12
Richard Ranhofer 911C 86.52
Michael McNaughton  911SC 86.02
Jim Lark 944 Turbo 85.61 85.61
Kevin Cronk 94482 84.52 84.52
Mike Haun Boxster 82.77
Alastar Dodwell 968 82.30
Lar Malleis 930S 81.86
Bill Shannon 911C 81.48 81.48
Jason James 911C 80.92 80.92
Tricia Lea 911 77.98
Charlie Voelker 911SC 76.36 76.36

Karin Exter 911SC 72.95 72.95

6/22

100.00
98.60
98.74
98.40
94.85
97.12

94.07
87.51
95.37
91.87
89.83
94.43
87.02
87.37

95.16
95.21

90.80

86.52

82.77

81.86

77.98

7/20

100.00
98.07
99.45

100.00
98.63
96.02

89.42
95.76
89.14
91.19
95.46

94.79

92.70

82.30

8/31

98.70
100.00
99.64

97.63
98.72
94.84
91.32
90.40

91.18

95.99

89.12

9/28

99.14
97.82
98.64
100.00
96.62
96.37
94.37

86.15

95.36

90.81

87.81

90.34

11/16

100.00
99.78
95.75

93.75
86.40
98.74

97.24

95.52

86.02



Entrant

S3 (911 over 3.3 liter, Boxster S)

Andy Glaister
Fumitaka Kawasaki
Jeff Powell
Chris Dail
Mike Moreland
Matt Lowell
Mike Reimer
Mark Isaacs
Steve Hay
Troy Schlaitzer
Rick Hultz
Nick Cangie
Jerrett Cangie
Carl Cangie
Jackson Tse
Maria Sessler

3/23

91.19

100.00

90.89

SW2 (911, 930, 914/6, 94452, 944 Turbo, 968, Boxster)

Jana Swan

Jodi Fordahl
Vilma Stoss

Karin Exter
Phyllis Lee
Dolores Ranhofer

P1 (356, 912, 912E, 914/4, 924, 944, 944S, 928)

Mike Leuty

Curt Nichols
Glen Hernandez
Keith Brown
Bud Bohrer
John Downing

Car Best 5
Boxster S 500.00
996 479.88
993 199.43
Boxster S 188.65
993C4S 187.33
911 100.00
911 97.70
993CS 96.78
911C2 94.30
993 93.09
911 90.89
Boxster S 88.01
Boxster S 86.15
911 Turbo 75.25
911C4S 7417
993 59.22
Boxster S 500.00
911RSA 100.00
Boxster S 100.00
911SC 76.48
911C4S 74.79
911C 59.63
924S 500.00
928S 480.68
924S 100.00
9248 96.73
924S 95.41
924 92.94

PW1 (356, 912, 912E, 914/4, 924, 944, 944S, 928)

Carol Leuty

924S

500.00

100.00

100.00
94.23

4/20

99.32
95.18
100.00

94.30

100.00

100.00

100.00

5/25 6/22 7/20

100.00
96.17
99.43

100.00
990.34

100.00

90.79

93.78 93.55
97.70

96.78

93.09

88.01
86.15

7417
59.22

100.00 82.51

100.00

100.00

76.48
74.79
59.63

100.00
92.84

99.39
94.61
100.00

100.00
97.61

95.41
92.94

100.00 100.00 100.00

8/31

9/28

11/16

100.00 100.00 100.00

91.75

100.00

100.00
97.03

100.00

75.25

100.00

100.00
97.20

96.73

97.44

97.86



P2

P3

Entrant

(911 under 3.3 liter, 930, 914/6, 944S2, 944 Turbo, 968, Boxster)

Ron Petersen
Jeff Spaulding
Steve Downing
Mark Dennie
Brian Lay
Jerry Lee
Chuck Miller
Doug Powell
Jeff Norton
John Miller
Michael Ridgeway
lan Foley
Jerold Lowe
Ryan Carag
Tom Bogaard
Revis Rose
Andy Friedrich
Mike Doherty
Matt West
Erick Miller
Don VanSwearingen
Jeff Barstow
Eric Smith
Gary Elwood
Don Erickson
Ron Criscitiello
Duncan Newell
Pete Bristow
Gary Dickson
Rodney Grant
W.C. (Pie) Bentley
Michael Maros

Car

911C

911 Turbo
911C
911SC
911C
Boxster
911SC
944 Turbo
911SC
944 Turbo
930

944 Turbo
Boxster
968

968

91T
9118
911C

944 Turbo
911SC
911C
911C

911

944 Turbo
911C
911C
911C
91T
911SC
944 Turbo
911SC
911C

(911 over 3.3 liter, Boxster S)

Chris Ruggles
Eric Hanson
Jack Esposito
Jamie McCuaig
Brett Burroughs
Erik Davis
Mark Colbert
Matt Lowell

Jim Selders
Mark Brown
Steve Haywood
Linda Kornacki
Mel Brannan
Douglas Brannan
Matt Chambers

993C4S
911RSA
993C4S
911C2
993
911RSA
993
911RSA
996
993C4S
911
911RSA
911C4
911C4
911

Best5 3/23 4/20
497.74 100.00 99.78
496.42 97.72
490.56 98.19 98.05
490.55 97.82 97.82
483.37 9246 96.66
483.36 96.08
480.79 94.85
478.11 9597 94.40
471.67 92.00 95.21
373.04 91.86
37219 9245 92.11
34794 87.03 87.12
300.00
282.43 93.29 95.62
280.29
275.65 91.32 91.23
266.69
259.61
247.38 83.68
185.27
182.29 89.95 92.34
100.00 100.00

94.25

92.49 92.49

92.01 92.01

90.75

89.64 89.64

88.98

86.83

84.25

83.46 83.46

81.47
499.48 100.00
494.66 96.11
487.85 95.38 97.45
487.15 92.23 100.00
457.76 9249 92.26
299.34 99.75 99.59
268.85 89.67 91.11
190.91
189.86
100.00

97.62 97.62

90.93

88.55 88.55

88.03 88.03

81.89 81.89

5/25

99.73
99.03
97.03
99.39
97.39
96.68
97.59
96.22
79.59
92.44

93.29

86.67

94.38

97.27
99.04
97.11

86.04
100.00

95.83

6/22

99.25
100.00
97.06
96.09
95.55
96.75
94.83
94.59
95.19
94.41
93.86
86.94

93.52
93.80

90.68
81.73
79.05
90.89

99.09
96.57
100.00

89.26

94.04

7/20

98.49
97.97
96.75
96.70
96.36
95.39
96.20
92.44

94.32
93.77
86.84

93.20
93.11

84.65

94.25

90.75

100.00
97.13
94.96
95.56
90.28

8/31

98.98
99.65
98.33
98.82
96.67
95.63
95.83
91.89
93.69

100.00

89.34
88.74

88.98
86.83
84.25

100.00
99.18
97.92
95.31
89.09

88.07

9/28

98.10
99.78
97.78
96.29
98.22
96.32

95.58

100.00

81.47

99.54
100.00

98.71

97.90

90.93

11/16

97.92
97.51
98.21
91.36
94.91

96.92

100.00

89.14

99.94
99.31

97.57

93.48

93.01

100.00



Entrant Car Best5 3/23 4/20 5/25 6/22 7/20 8/31 9/28 11/16
PW2 (911, 930, 914/6, 944S2, 944 Turbo, 968, Boxster)

Lou Ann Christensen  993C4S 500.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 99.54
Janet McCuaig 911C2 49719 96.73 99.93 100.00 97.26 100.00 100.00
Jennifer Dennie 911SC 480.11 99.25 94.77 93.08 95.72 97.28 91.01 90.41
Mary Downing 911C 454.58 89.19 91.33 93.80 91.79 88.46
Dawn Schindler 9118 180.97 90.46 90.50

GTU (Improved cars under 2.5 liters except 944 Turbo and Boxster)
Jason Celestine 914 497.64 97.98 9869 96.14 97.49 100.00 99.77 100.00 99.18
Matt Lowell 91T 495.38 97.54 100.00 100.00 97.85 100.00
Chris Downing 914 49411 99.24 9747 9399 97.78 96.53 99.61 100.00
Dave Ellison 914 48114 9591 96.32 9484 9553 9457 96.59 96.78 87.26
Tim Kornacki 914 480.64 94.15 88.75 9417 9549 9572 96.76 98.49
Zach Yeager 914 358.92 90.22 89.23 89.19 90.28
Linda Kornacki 914 355.19 89.94 92.29 83.97 88.99
Blair Bartelmes 914 275.08 90.09 92.69 92.30
Bob Abbott 91T 272.23 90.07 92.56 89.60
Geoffrey Bartelmes 914 269.17 91.22 91.27 86.68
Leeds Gulick 944 200.00 100.00 100.00
Thomas Ball 914 179.85 90.84 89.01
Leah Ball 914 165.59 84.55 81.04
Tyson Schmidt 91T 99.35 99.35
Andrew Bacon 914 96.80 96.80
Betim Berisha 944 93.61 93.61
Revis Rose 91T 92.53 92.53
Bill Davis 914 83.01 83.01
Brian Magee 914 81.24 81.24

GTO (Improved cars over 2.5 liters, 944 Turbo, Boxster)
Geoff Newman 911RSA 499.77 100.00 99.86 99.53 99.90 100.00 100.00 95.99
Randy Wells 911 496.12 97.44 100.00 100.00 99.36 98.67 98.09
Eric Fry 914-6 488.20 96.63 96.26 97.58 96.29 92.77 98.41 99.29 92.68
Scott Chytil 911 488.07 96.66 99.08 95.19 94.72 97.46 99.67
Val Korry 993 487.05 94.64 9746 97.01 97.93 100.00
Paul Lammer 911 476.62 95.36 95.12 93.09 95.13 97.93
Skip Grehan 944 470.55 96.80 93.22 92.64 9297 9493
Lyall Edey 930 45718 92.00 90.37 89.81 92.72 91.31 90.78
Carl Swan 911RS 452.56 89.26 89.98 86.79 89.13 8893 95.26
David Walp 930 420.96 84.54 81.08 8258 86.34 86.42
Scott Bradley 91T 360.53 88.19 9290 90.21 89.23
Jeff Barstow 996 295.71 97.73 100.00 97.98
Leeds Gulick 996 197.56 97.79 99.77
Scott Daiger 911 191.15 96.07 95.08
Greg Fordahl 993 100.00 100.00
Ed Cahill 914-6 91.33 91.33
Duncan Newell 911C 89.93 89.93
Jason French 911S 89.16 89.16

Jason Taylor 911RSA 86.38 86.38



Entrant Car Best5 3/23 4/20 5/25 6/22 7/20 8/31
GTW (Improved cars)
Debbie Starret-Fry 914-6 500.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Joan Carlson 914 480.36 94.09 100.00 100.00 93.19 90.19
Cheryl Grehan 944 198.48 100.00 98.48
Kirsten Taylor 911RSA 86.16 86.16
Sylvia Abbott 91T 79.67 79.67
MO (Modified and race cars over 2.5 liters, 944 Turbo, Boxster)
Leeds Gulick 914-6 293.37 100.00
Greg Fordahl 914-6 200.00
Matt Chambers 944 88.83
MW (Modified and race cars)
Jodi Fordahl 914-6 300.00 100.00

9/28

100.00
93.08

95.88
100.00

100.00

11/16

100.00

97.49
100.00
88.83

100.00



